

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No.208 of 2025

Navneet Suryakant Chaturbedi **Appellant**
Versus
Neetipriya Pandey **Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishal Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) :

Order No.03/Dated: 27th January, 2026

1. As per office note dated 22.1.2026 service report has not been received as yet in terms of order dated 09.12.2025 passed by this Court.
2. Let this matter be listed on 17.2.2026 awaiting service report.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Date: 27th January, 2026
KNR/

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)