

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
F.A. No. 208 of 2025**

-----  
Navneet Suryakant Chaturbedi ... .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
Neetipriya Pandey ... .. Respondent  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : Ms. Divya, Advocate  
-----

**04/Dated: 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

1. Perused the office note dated 16.02.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for time to take fresh steps for service of notice on the present and correct address of the respondent.
3. Let the steps for fresh service of notice be taken both through ordinary process as well as through Speed Post, requisites for which be filed within two weeks.
4. Notice is made returnable o 10.04.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
Saurabh/-